

LRB093 24028 MKM 54165 r

HR1253

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

11

12

13

## HOUSE RESOLUTION

RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that the Task Force on One-to-One Mentoring must report its recommendations for program modifications and expansions, as required by House Resolution 704 of the 93rd General Assembly, on or before July 1, 2005, rather than on or before January 1, 2005 (as required by the House Resolution); and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Speaker and the Minority leader shall each designate one of the members he has appointed to the Task Force on One-to-One Mentoring, as required by House Resolution 704 of the 93rd General Assembly, as co-chair of the Task Force and that the meetings of the Task Force shall be convened at the call of either co-chair.

14